

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,**  
**FAST TRACK COURT,**  
**KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Anirban Ray, (J.O Code WB00829)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,**  
**Purba Bardhaman.**

**MAC no – 39/2013 (Reg 101 of 13)**

Order No.89 dated- 20-01-2025....

Today is fixed for hearing of the amendment ptn.  
Ld. Adv for both the sides file haziras  
Hd Ld. Adv for the ptnr.  
To 11.04.25 for taking fresh steps.

**Dictated by**

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna**

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna**